© 2021 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 19
Cisco Catalyst 8500 Series
Edge Platforms
Data sheet
Cisco public
© 2021 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 19
Contents
Foundation for Software-Defined WAN 3
Product overview 3
Platform details 5
Overall platform benefits 8
Memory, storage, and accessory options 9
Optics and transceivers modules 9
Resiliency and high availability 9
Power supplies 10
Software requirements 11
Specifications 13
Safety and compliance 14
Licensing 15
Ordering information 15
Services 17
Warranty 18
Cisco Capital 19
© 2021 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 3 of 19
The Cisco Catalyst 8500 Series Edge Platforms are high-performance cloud edge
platforms designed for accelerated services, multi-layer security, cloud-native agility,
and edge intelligence to accelerate your journey to cloud.
Nomenclature Note
Catalyst 8500 Edge Platforms refer to C8500-12X and C8500-12X4QC
Catalyst 8500L Edge Platform refers to C8500L-8S4X
Catalyst 8500 Series Edge Platforms refer to Catalyst 8500 and Catalyst 8500L Edge Platforms together
Foundation for Software-Defined WAN
Cisco® Catalyst® 8500 Series Edge Platforms (Catalyst 8500 and Catalyst 8500L) with Cisco IOS® XE SD-WAN
Software deliver Cisco’s secure, cloud-scale SD-WAN solution for aggregation sites. The Catalyst 8500 Edge

● 12x 1/10GE ports
● 2x 40GE ports
● 2x 40/100GE ports
The C8500-12X platform (Figure 2) offers 12x 1/10GE ports.
The C8500L-8S4X platform (Figure 3) offers 4x 1/10GE and 8x 1GE ports.
  Figure 1.
C8500-12X4QC
  Figure 2.
C8500-12X with 12x 1/10GE ports
  Figure 3.
C8500L-8S4X with 4x 1/10GE and 8x 1GE ports
Table 3 provides details on each platform’s configurations and port density. Table 4 shows the maximum port
configurations for the Cisco Catalyst C8500-12X4QC platform.
Table 3. Cisco Catalyst 8500 Series configurations and port density
Platform Description Max 1GE ports Max 10GE ports Max 40GE ports Max 100GE ports
C8500-12X4QC* 12-port 1/10GE, 2-port
40/100GE, 2-port 40GE
12* 12* 4* 2*
C8500-12X 12-port 1/10GE 12 12 0 0
C8500L-8S4X 4-port 1/10GE, 8-port 1GE 12 4 0 0

Based Application Recognition (NBAR), Flexible NetFlow (FNF), and many other features are part of Cisco IOS
XE, a fully programmable software architecture with API support and a wide variety of protocols and
configurations. With an integrated software image and a single binary file, you can now choose between Cisco
IOS XE SD-WAN and Cisco IOS XE. And easily move from one to the other when you choose to do so.
5G-ready
The Cisco Catalyst 8500 Series Edge Platforms are built for future 5G networks. These platforms support
external cellular gateway modules with LTE/5G capability for improved throughputs and latency.
Compact form factor
The Cisco Catalyst 8500 Series Edge platforms feature compact 1RU platforms with rich interface options,
including 1G, 10G, 40G, and 100G ports. Featuring the highly efficient third-generation QFP, the Cisco Catalyst
8500 Series Edge Platforms are built without compromising on performance and ports.
© 2021 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 9 of 19
Memory, storage, and accessory options
Table 5. Cisco Catalyst 8500 Series memory, storage, and accessory options
Product number Description
MEM-C8500-16GB Cisco C8500 16 GB memory
MEM-C8500-32GB Cisco C8500 32 GB memory
MEM-C8500-64GB Cisco C8500 64 GB memory
SSD-M2SATA-480G Cisco C8500 SSD M.2 SATA 480 GB
C8500-ACCKIT-19 Cisco Catalyst 8500 Edge accessory kit - 19 inches
C8500-ACCKIT-23 Cisco Catalyst 8500 Edge accessory kit - 23 inches
C8500-4PT-KIT Cisco Catalyst 8500 Edge accessory kit – 4-post kit
Table 6. Cisco Catalyst 8500L Edge Platform memory, storage, and accessory options
Product number Description
MEM-C8500L-16GB Cisco C8500L 16 GB memory
MEM-C8500L-32GB Cisco C8500L 32 GB memory
MEM-C8500L-64GB Cisco C8500L 64 GB memory
C8500L-ACCKIT-19 Cisco Catalyst 8500L Edge accessory kit - 19 inches
C8500L-ACCKIT-23 Cisco Catalyst 8500L Edge accessory kit - 23 inches
C8500L-4PT-KIT Cisco Catalyst 8500L Edge accessory kit – 4-post kit
Optics and transceivers modules
A full list of optics and transceivers is available at: https://tmgmatrix.cisco.com/?si=C8500
Resiliency and high availability
Platform redundancy is critical, as any downtime has direct impact to a customer’s business. The Catalyst 8500

● Easy Activation: Smart Licensing establishes a pool of software licenses that can be used across the
entire organization—no more PAKs (Product Activation Keys).
● Unified Management: My Cisco Entitlements (MCE) provides a complete view into all of your Cisco
products and services in an easy-to-use portal, so you always know what you have and what you are
using.
● License Flexibility: Your software is not node-locked to your hardware, so you can easily use and
transfer licenses as needed.
To use Smart Licensing, you must first set up a Smart Account on Cisco Software Central (software.cisco.com).
For a more detailed overview on Cisco Licensing, go to cisco.com/go/licensingguide
Ordering information
Table 14. Orderable SKUs for the Cisco Catalyst 8500 Series Edge Platforms
Product number Product description
L-DNA-C8500 Cisco C8500 subscription
C8500-12X4QC Cisco C8500-12X4QC Edge Platform
C8500-12X Cisco C8500-12X Edge Platform
PWR-CH1-750WACR Cisco C8500 750W AC Power
PWR-CH1-750WACR= Cisco C8500 750W AC Power, Spare
PWR-CH1-950WDCR Cisco C8500 950W DC Power
PWR-CH1-950WDCR= Cisco C8500 950W DC Power, Spare
SSD-M2SATA-480G Cisco C8500 SSD M.2 SATA 480GB
SSD-M2SATA-480G= Cisco C8500 SSD M.2 SATA 480GB, Spare
MEM-C8500-16GB Cisco C8500 16GB Memory
MEM-C8500-16GB= Cisco C8500 16GB Memory, Spare
© 2021 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 16 of 19
Product number Product description
MEM-C8500-32GB Cisco C8500 32GB Memory
MEM-C8500-32GB= Cisco C8500 32GB Memory, Spare
MEM-C8500-64GB Cisco C8500 64GB Memory
MEM-C8500-64GB= Cisco C8500 64GB Memory, Spare
C8500-FAN-1R= Cisco C8500 Fan Tray, 1RU, Spare
C8500-ACCKIT-19 Cisco C8500 Accessory Kit – 19”
C8500-ACCKIT-19= Cisco C8500 Accessory Kit – 19”, Spare
C8500-ACCKIT-23 Cisco C8500 Accessory Kit – 23”
C8500-ACCKIT-23= Cisco C8500 Accessory Kit – 23”, Spare
C8500-4PT-KIT Cisco C8500 Accessory Kit – 4 Post Kit
C8500-4PT-KIT= Cisco C8500 Accessory Kit – 4 Post Kit, Spare
C8500-RFID-1R Cisco C8500 RFID – 1RU
Table 15. Orderable SKUs for the Cisco Catalyst 8500L Edge Platform
Product number Product description
L-DNA-C8500 Cisco C8500 subscription
C8500L-8S4X Cisco C8500L-8S4X Edge Platform
PWR-CH1-400WAC Cisco C8500L 400W AC Power
PWR-CH1-400WAC= Cisco C8500L 400W AC Power, Spare
PWR-CH1-400WDCR Cisco C8500L 400W DC Power
PWR-CH1-400WDC= Cisco C8500L 400W DC Power, Spare
PWR-CC1-400WHV Cisco C8500L 400W HVDC Power
PWR-CC1-400WHV= Cisco C8500L 400W HVDC Power, Spare
MEM-C8500L-16GB Cisco C8500L 16GB Memory
MEM-C8500L-16GB= Cisco C8500L 16GB Memory, Spare
MEM-C8500L-32GB Cisco C8500L 32GB Memory
MEM-C8500L-32GB= Cisco C8500L 32GB Memory, Spare
MEM-C8500L-64GB Cisco C8500L 64GB Memory
© 2021 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 17 of 19
Product number Product description
MEM-C8500L-64GB= Cisco C8500L 64GB Memory, Spare
C8500L-FAN-1R= Cisco C8500L Fan Tray, 1RU, Spare
C8500L-ACCKIT-19 Cisco C8500L Accessory Kit – 19”
C8500L-ACCKIT-19= Cisco C8500L Accessory Kit – 19”, Spare
C8500L-ACCKIT-23 Cisco C8500L Accessory Kit – 23”
C8500L-ACCKIT-23= Cisco C8500L Accessory Kit – 23”, Spare
C8500L-4PT-KIT Cisco C8500L Accessory Kit – 4 Post Kit
C8500L-4PT-KIT= Cisco C8500L Accessory Kit – 4 Post Kit, Spare
C-RFID-1R Cisco Catalyst 8000 Edge RFID - 1RU
Services
Cisco Customer Experience Support Services for Catalyst 8000 platforms and Cisco DNA Software for